
Groveside Cemetery- Section A, Whitby, Ontario, Canada

Surname Given Name Stone Number
ACKLES Daphne Griggs 43
ACKLES Norman T. 43
ACKLES Virginia Lillian 43A
ALLEMS Meriam A. (POWER) 164
ALLMAN Elizabeth Stark 55
ALLMAN Harold 55A
ALLMAN John 55
ALVES Douglas Charles 109
ALVES Ellinor Ann Mole 109
AMOS Brenda Joyce Kavanaugh 138
ANDERSON Charles John 74
ANDERSON Clara Alberta Hill 74
ANDERSON Doris Pauline 74
ARMSTRONG Mary (PILE) 158
ARNOLD Alicia Stewart 135
ARNOLD Sara McAlister Erskine 135
ARNOLD William 135
ASHTON Emily Ida Bambridge 113
ASHTON James 113
ASHTON Sarah J. (PASCOE) 45
ATKINSON Edna Williamina Wood 70,71
ATKINSON Thomas Moody 70,71
BAKER Elaine (CLARKE) (McLEAN) 157
BALLARD Joseph Frank 144
BALLARD Rebecca Wilson Kilgour 144
BALSDON Annie E. Reeson 149
BALSDON Edsel H. J. 149
BALSDON Lois Mary (POGUE) 150
BALSDON Milton E. 149
BALSDON William H. 149
BAMBRIDGE Emily Ida (ASHTON) 113
BAMBRIDGE Harriet J. (PAUL) 107
BANNER - 100
BARBER Isabelle 145A
BARBER John A. 145A
BARBER Mary 145A
BARRETT Selena (COLWILL) 99
BATH Allan 106
BATH Christina Pedlar 106
BATH John 106
BATH Lorne 106
BATH Samuel 106
BEAMISH Francis S. 121
BEAMISH Mary McDermott (STEPHEN) 121
BEATTIE Bessie Brewer (VILLENEUVE) 2
BEATTIE Robert Henry 2
BICKLE Edith Mabel (PORTER) 65
BICKLE Estella Thompson (MATTHEWS) 66,67
BICKLE Henry 65,66
BICKLE John 66
BICKLE Mary Ann Horton 65,66
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BIGGS Alvey 72
BIGGS Mary A. Colwill 72
BLANCHARD Cokell 32
BLANCHARD Helen J. Burden 32
BLANCHARD William Henry 32
BLIGHT Betsy Hoar 53
BLIGHT Charles W. 53
BLIGHT Edith Rachel (BROMELL) 47
BLIGHT Eliza J. Lambert 53
BLIGHT Ella Charlotta Shortridge 46
BLIGHT Ethel Skitch 54
BLIGHT George 54
BLIGHT Herbert John 46
BLIGHT John Samuel 46
BLIGHT Lily May (WRAY) 142
BLIGHT WiIIiam 53
BOLTON Martha Elizabeth (PROUSE) 117
BOND Emily Etta Stanlick 159
BOND Samuel James 159
BOURNE Sarah (COLLEY) 165
BOYES Helen (KENNEDY) 64
BRAGG Mary Connor 56
BRAGG S. R. (Pte.) 56
BREWER Bessie (VILLENEUVE) (BEATTIE) 2
BROMELL Earl George 47
BROMELL Edith Rachel Blight 47
BROMELL Helen E. (COOK) 91
BROMELL William Henry 47
BROWN Euphemia Lundy 88,89
BROWN Sarah Luella (RICHARDSON) 79
BROWN Sylvanus C. 88,89
BURCHILL Jennie M. (HARRISON) 19
BURDEN Helen J. (BLANCHARD) 32
BURNS Edward 166
BURNS Isabella Ann 166
BURTON - ? 161
BURTON Edna M. 161A
BURTON Henry 152,161B
BURTON Herbert E. 161C
BURTON James 160,161C,D,E,F
BURTON Mary Emily 161E
BURTON Mary Jane Harry 160,161C,D,E
BURTON Pollie E. Mason 152
BURTON William James 160
CAIRNS Franklin 52
CAMPBELL - 110
CAMPBELL Mary Elizabeth Fitzpatrick 115
CAMPBELL Mary H. James 84
CAMPBELL Matthew E. 84
CAMPBELL Phyllis Floreen (UNDERWOOD) 8
CAMPBELL Robert H. 115
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CLARKE Amy L. (KENNY) 133
CLARKE Elaine Baker (McLEAN) 157
CLARKE Joshua 157
COE Nellie 156
COE William 156
COLLEY Charles Edward 165
COLLEY Clarence 165
COLLEY Sarah Bourne 165
COLWILL John R. 99
COLWILL Mary A. Biggs 72
COLWILL Selena Barrett 99
CONNOR Mary (BRASS) 56
COOK Annie P. L. Pengelly 111
COOK Christopher G. 91
COOK Helen E. Bromell 91
COOK James 111
COOK Lillie (JEFFERY) 97
COOK Merne Elizabeth McLeod 118
COOK Peter Caswell 118
COOPER Mary J. (JEFFERY) 96
CRAWFORD - 127
CURTIS Mary Ann (SKINNER) 98
DAVIDSON Mary E. (THOMPSON) 114
DAVIES Marjorie M. (FAIRSERVICE) 126
DEBOER Anna Cornelia (denHOLLANDER) 51
DELONG Catherine 151A
DELONG Joan Marie Porte 151
DELONG William John 151
DEN HOLLANDER Anna Cornelia (DEBOER) 51
DEN HOLLANDER Anneke 51
DEN HOLLANDER Cor 51
DEN HOLLANDER Cornelius 51
DENT Emma Grace Hancock 4
DENT Frederick J. S. 4
DIMOCK Margaret Gertrude (FALLOW) 23
DONE Thomas Leicester 120
DRYDEN Annie Louise (STARR) 136
ERSKINE Sara (McALISTER) (ARNOLD) 135
EVANS - 90
EVANS Henry 61
EVANS Rosanah Isaacs 61
FAIRBAIRN Geoffrey John 162
FAIRBAIRN John Kester 162
FAIRBAIRN Terry Short 162
FAIRSERVICE Kert E. 126
FAIRSERVICE Leonard Kert 126
FAIRSERVICE Marjorie M. Davies 126
FALLOW David William 23
FALLOW George 21,22
FALLOW Isabell Robertson 21,22
FALLOW Margaret Gertrude Dimock 23
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FEWSTER - 134
FINLAY Amelia Heitman 83
FINLAY Beatrice J. (MacKAY) 83
FISHER Agnes Elizabeth Hoyt 87
FISHER Alfred B. 87
FITZPATRICK Mary Elizabeth (CAMPBELL) 115
FLEWELL Charles W. 30
FLEWELL Wilhelmina Taylor 30
FORBES Mary (WHITE) 59
FOWLER Emma Gricks 11
FOWLER William 11
FRANKLIN - 52
FULTON Edward 1
FULTON Elinor 1
FULTON Mary E. (Rev.) 1
GALE Pearl (MATTHEWS) 36
GILBERT Maggie Alberta (TORDIFF) 73
GLOVER Annie 12
GLOVER Charles 12
GLOVER Mary Ann (VALLANT) 13
GORDON Margaret Eliza (JONES) 20
GOURLAY Clifford Lindsay 7
GOURLAY Florence Elizabeth 7
GOURLAY Lenora (MacEWEN) 7
GOURLAY Margaret Elizabeth Stewart 7
GOURLAY Mary Isabella 7
GOURLAY Thomas 7
GRAINGE Walter 26
GRAY Mabel (STAPLE) 29
GRICKS Emma (FOWLER) 11
GRIGG Mary Elma Starr 139
GRIGG S. Edward 139
GRIGGS Daphne (ACKLES) 43
GRILLS John 48
GRILLS Mary Ann Milner 48
HAMMETT Ethel May (REESON) 86
HANCOCK Emma Grace (DENT) 4
HARLOCK Mary Maude (RICHARDSON) 85
HARNDEN Charles Rufus 25
HARNDEN Eli 112
HARNDEN Frederica Shand 112
HARNDEN Luther 24
HARRINGTON Ida May (SLEEP) 101
HARRISON Anthony T. 19
HARRISON Jennie M. Burchill 19
HARRY Mary Jane (BURTON) 160 C,D,E
HEARD Nina Evelyn Ross 124A,125
HEARD William Cyril 124A,125
HEITMAN Amelia (FINLAY) 83
HENDERSON A. G. (Col.) 63
HENDERSON Sacelia W. Vernon 63
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HENNING Georgina Anne (PROUSE) 117
HEWIS Hilda Constance Pointer 5
HEWIS William George David 5
HILL Clara Alberta (ANDERSON) 74
HISCOX Ada M. Mountney 42
HISCOX Arthur John 42
HOAR - 49
HOAR Betsey (BLIGHT) 53
HOLLIDAY Edwin J. 137
HOLLIDAY Elizabeth 137
HOLLIDAY Maud Hutcherson "Buddie" 137
HOLMAN Laura L. (WALKER) 6
HORTON Mary Ann (BICKLE) 66
HOYT Agnes Elizabeth (FISHER) 87
HUNTER Elizabeth Westgarth 16
HURLBUT Lois Lavina (TORDIFF) 73
HUTCHERSON Maud (HOLLIDAY) 137
INNES John G. 148
INNES Mary Ann Jane Johnston 148
IRWIN Francis 10
ISAACS Rosannah (EVANS) 61
JAMES Lila Teressa Torrance 145
JAMES Mary H. (CAMPBELL) 84
JAMES William (Harry) 145
JASPERS-FAYER Anna Erica Ladenius 78
JASPERS-FAYER Hank 78
JEFFERY George 97
JEFFERY Ida 97
JEFFERY James E. 96
JEFFERY Lillie Cook 97
JEFFERY Lovday Pound 97
JEFFERY Mary J. Cooper 96
JEFFERY William 97
JERMYN Ella Augusta 3
JERMYN Henry 81
JERMYN Iva 81
JERMYN William David 81
JERMYN William Meredith 3
JOHNSTON Jane (SLATER) 75
JOHNSTON Margaret MacDonald 116
JOHNSTON Mary Ann Jane (INNES) 148
JOHNSTON Walter (Pte.) 116
JONES Alice E. Whitmore 62
JONES Frederick J. 6
JONES Georgina Myrle (WILSON) 38
JONES Howard 34
JONES John George 37
JONES Margaret Eliza Gordon 20
JONES Maude Shantz 37
JONES Myrtle 34
JONES Uriah 34
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JONES William Henry 20
JORDON Frances Marie (McMINN) 155
KAVANAUGH Brenda Joyce (AMOS) 138
KAVANAUGH Norma Lucille Merrill 138
KAVANAUGH Reginald Thomas 138
KEECH Raymond Cyrus 76
KEECH Ruth 76
KEECH Thomas 76
KEHOE Robert 15
KENNEDY Daniel 64
KENNEDY Helen Boyes 64
KENNEDY Mary 64
KENNEDY William Daniel 64
KENNY Amy L. Clarke 133
KENNY James M. 133
KILGOUR Rebecca Wilson (BALLARD) 144
KIME Haddon W. 105
KIME Helen J. Williams 105
KIME Kimball E. 105
KIME Norma Gertrude Peacock 105
KNAPP Albert S. 128
KNAPP Arthur W. 128
KNAPP Howard S. 128
KNAPP Margaret 128
KNAPP Mary J. 128
KNAPP Runy 128
LADENIUS Anna Erica Jaspers-Fayer 78
LAMBERT Eliza J. (BLIGHT) 53
LAMBERT Martha J. (POGSON) 119
LAW T. Howard 146
LEWIS Arthur G. R. 58
LINTNER Anna Orvis 104
LINTNER Charles E. 104
LINTNER Elizabeth M. Mincks 102
LINTNER Elsie G. Stead 104
LINTNER George 104
LINTNER Mary Elizabeth 104
LINTNER Selah E. 102
LITTLE Jane E. (GOFORTH) 140B
LITTLEJOHNS Sabina (MEEKER) 33
LUNDY Euphemia (BROWN) 88,89
LYNDE Louella A. (SPENCER) 147
MacDONALD Margaret (JOHNSTON) 116
MacEWEN Alexander 7
MacEWEN Lenora Gourlay 7
MacKAY Beatrice J. Findlay 83
MacKAY D. Campbell (D.V.M.) 83
MacKAY David Edmund 83
MacLEOD Merne Elizabeth (COOK) 118
MacLEOD Percy Ray 118A
MADISON Millicent Emma (MATTHEWS) 36
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MALYON Albert J. 14
MALYON Annie M. 14
MALYON George T. 14
MANNING Albert E. A. 95
MANNING Jessie M. Porter 95
MARROW Elizabeth A. (MITCHELL) 28
MASON Pollie E. (BURTON) 152
MATHEWSON Fanny E. (O'DELL) 18
MATTHEWS Estella Thompson 67
MATTHEWS Frederick W. 36
MATTHEWS John W. 36
MATTHEWS Millicent Emma Madison 36
MATTHEWS Pearl Gale 36
MATTHEWS Walter R. 67
McALISTER Sara Erskine (ARNOLD) 135
McCORMICK - 129
McCORMICK - father 129C
McCORMICK - mother 129D
McCORMICK Alma 129A
McCORMICK James 129E
McCORMICK Lillian 129B
McDERMOTT Mary (BEAMISH) (STEPHEN) 121
McDOUGALL Kathleen M. Smith 82
McGUIRE Albert 94
McGUIRE Audrey Myrtle 94
McGUIRE Minnie Parker (PEPPER) 94
McLAREN Mary Jane (TORDIFF) 73
McLEAN Charles 157
McLEAN Elaine Baker (CLARKE) 157
McMANAWAY Robert 9
McMINN Frances Marie Jordon 155
McMINN James Walter 155
MEEKER Blanche Clare 93
MEEKER Elijah 33
MEEKER Nancy Pickell 33
MEEKER Sabina Littlejohns 33
MEEKER William Edward 33
MERRILL Norma Lucille (KAVANAUGH) 138
MICHAEL James G. 141
MICHAEL Rosina Ricks 141
MINCKS Elizabeth M. (LINTNER) 102
MITCHELL Arthur E. 28
MITCHELL Elizabeth A. Marrow 28
MOLE Beatrice Tabor 109
MOLE Ellinor Ann (ALVES) 109
MOLE Irvin 109
MOORE Elda Mae (VILLENEUVE) 50
MOORE Harriet T. (STEVENSON) 163
MOUNT Maizie Marilyn (NORTHEY) 138
MOUNTNEY Ada M. (HISCOX) 42
NETHERTON Emily E. (SHUTTLEWORTH) 44
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NORTHAM Hena 31
NORTHAM Louis Frederick 31
NORTHAM Mary Pearl Spencer 31
NORTHEY Maizie Marilyn Mount 138
NORTHEY Robert Fraser 138
O'DELL Fanny E. Mathewson 18
O'DELL John N. 18
ORVIS Anna (LINTNER) 104
PARKER Minnie (PEPPER)(McGUIRE) 94
PARKER Nellie 27
PASCOE Ellis W. 45
PASCOE Grace 45
PASCOE Howard 45
PASCOE Sarah J. Ashton 45
PAUL Harriet J. Bambridge 107
PAUL Thomas 107
PEACOCK Norma Gertrude (KIME) 105
PEDLAR Christina (BATH) 106
PENGELLY Annie P. L. (COOK) 111
PEPPER Arthur F. 94
PEPPER Audrey Myrtle 94
PEPPER Minnie Parker 94
PICKELL Nancy (MEEKER) 33
PILE John 158
PILE Mary Armstrong 157
POGSON John W. 119
POGSON Martha M. Lambert 119
POGUE Lois Mary Balsdon 150
POGUE Loyal Orville 150
POINTER Hilda Constance (HEWIS) 5
PORTE Joan Marie (DELONG) 151
PORTER Edith Mabel Bickle 65
PORTER Jessie M. (MANNING) 95
PORTER Justin E. 65
POUND Lovday (JEFFERY) 97
POWER Fred W. 164
POWER Meriam A. Allems 164
PRICE Blanche 154
PRICE George W. (Pte.) 154
PRICE John H. (RCNVR) 153
PROUSE Georgina Anna Henning 117
PROUSE Gordon Henry 117
PROUSE Lloyd William 117
PROUSE Martha Elizabeth Bolton 117
PROUSE Wesley Lloyd 117
RALPHSON Elizabeth (DYKES) 57
READY John Henry 77
REESON Annie E. (BALSDON) 149
REESON Arthur 86
REESON Ethel May Hammett 86
REYNOLDS Albert Edward 92
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REYNOLDS Ethel Isabelle Warnica 92
RICHARDSON Elma M. 80
RICHARDSON George Frederick 79
RICHARDSON Mary Maude Harlock 85
RICHARDSON Sarah Luella Brown 79
RICHARDSON Walter Harold 85
RICKS Rosina (MICHAEL) 141
RIDEHALGH Nellie 17
ROBERTS Esther (ROSS) 130,131
ROBERTSON Isabell (FALLOW) 21,22
ROBERTSON James Donald 132
ROBERTSON Rena Jessica Ross 132
ROSS Arthur B. 122
ROSS Esther Roberts 130,131
ROSS Ivan James 130,131
ROSS Martha Worfolk 122,123,124
ROSS Nina Evelyn (HEARD) 124A,125
ROSS Rena Jessie (ROBERTSON) 132
ROSS Thomas W. 122,123,124
ROWLEY Maebelle (SEVCIK) 68
SAYERS John 103
SCHELL Keith 143
SCHELL Shane Keith Robert 143
SCHELL Susan 143
SEVCIK Frantisek (Frank) 68
SEVCIK Maebelle Rowley 68
SHAND Frederica (HARNDEN) 112
SHANTZ Maude (JONES) 37
SHORT Terry (FAIRBAIRN) 162
SHORTRIDGE Ella Clarlotte (BLIGHT) 46
SHUTTLEWORTH Emily E. Netherton 44
SHUTTLEWORTH John T 44
SKINNER James 98
SKINNER Lillian M. (WEBBER) 98
SKINNER Mary Ann Curtis 98
SKITCH Ethel (BLIGHT) 54
SLATER Alfred Edward 75
SLATER Jane Johnston 75
SLEEP Clarence Donald 101
SLEEP Ida May Harrington 101
SMITH Kathleen M. (McDOUGALL) 82
SMITH Margaret 82
SMITH Ross 82
SPENCER Charles B. 147
SPENCER Louella A. Lynde 147
SPENCER Mary Pearl (NORTHAM) 31
STANLICK Emily Etta (BOND) 159
STAPLE Mabel Gray 29
STAPLE William F. 29
STARK Elizabeth (ALLMAN) 55
STARR - 41
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STARR Annie Louise Dryden 136
STARR Clarence L. (M.D.) 136
STARR Marion G. (STOREY) 136
STARR Mary Alma (GRIGG) 139
STARR Milton Hutton (M.D.) 39,40
STARR Sabra Willcox 39
STEAD Elsie G. (LINTNER) 104
STEPHEN Mary McDermott (BEAMISH) 121
STEPHEN William 121
STEVENSON Harriet T. Moore 163
STEVENSON J. Wesley 163
STEVENSON Jacqueline Norma 163A
STEWART Alicia (ARNOLD) 135
STEWART Margret Elizabeth (GOURLAY) 7
STOREY Gilbert C. 136
STOREY Hugh Clarence 136
STOREY Marion G. Starr 136
TABER Clara Godbold 108
TABER Franklin 108
TABER Gordon F. 108
TABOR Beatrice (MOLE) 109
TAYLOR Wilhelmina (FLEWELL) 30
THOMPSON Estella (BICKLE) (MATTHEWS) 66,67
THOMPSON George 114
THOMPSON Mary E. Davidson 114
TORDIFF Charles Russell 73
TORDIFF Levi 73
TORDIFF Lois Lavina Hurlbut 73
TORDIFF Maggie Albert Gilbert 73
TORDIFF Mary Jane McLaren 73
TORDIFF William 73
TORRANCE Lila Teressa (JAMES) 145
TOYNBEE Henry 35
TOYNBEE Rebecca 35
UNDERWOOD Douglas Campbell 8
UNDERWOOD Frank Gordon 8
UNDERWOOD Phyllis Floreen Campbell 8
UNDERWOOD Russell Claude 8
VALLANT Joseph 13
VALLANT Mary Ann Glover 13
VAMPLEW Melina Evelyn Villeneuve 60
VANSTONE Jane 72
VERNON Sacela W. (HENDERSON) 63
VILLENEUVE Bessie Brewer (BEATTIE) 2
VILLENEUVE Edward James 50
VILLENEUVE Elda Mae Moore 50
VILLENEUVE Louis 2
VILLENEUVE Melina Evelyn (VAMPLEW) 60
WALKER Allan L. 6
WALKER Laura L. Holman 6
WARNICA Ethel Isabelle (REYNOLDS) 92
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WEBBER Leo 90
WEBBER Lillian M. Skinner 98
WHITE Amanda 69
WHITE Charles W. 59
WHITE Job 69
WHITE Mary Forbes 59
WHITE Milton W. 69
WHITMORE Alice E. (JONES) 62
WILLCOX Sabra (STARR) 39
WILLIAMS Gertrude Victoria 142
WILLIAMS Helen J. (KIME) 105
WILSON Georgina Myrle Jones 38
WILSON Murray A. 38
WOOD Edna Williamina (ATKINSON) 70,71
WORFOLK Martha (ROSS) 122,123,124
WRAY Arthur William 142
WRAY Howard Russell 142
WRAY Joseph Charles 142
WRAY Lily May Blight 142
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